08-04-2003

(Rev. 10/02) 10/02   10/027 (exp. 6/30/2005)   Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):     Larry C. Childs and Danny Rumrill  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:     Assignment
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Larry C. Childs and Danny Rumrill  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \( \brace{V} \) No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment
Larry C. Childs and Danny Rumrill  Name: _DRIPLESS, INC.  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Street Address: 134A Lystra Court  City: Santa Rosa State: CA Zip: 95403  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:    V Assignment
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Street Address: 134A Lystra Court  Other  City: Santa Rosa State: CA Zip: 95403  Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
Assignment
Assignment
Street Address: 134A Lystra Court    Security Agreement
City: Santa Rosa State: CA Zip: 95403  Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
City: Santa Rosa State: CA Zip: 95403  Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
6/30/2003  Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
6/30/2003  Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
- 150 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 6/30/2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)B. Patent No.(s)
29 186853
Additional numbers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:
Final Enclosed
Internal Address:
Authorized to be charged to deposit account
8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:6820 La Tijera Boulevard
Suite 106
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90045
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.
$\leftarrow \alpha$
Honry M Giggall // ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (
Henry M. Bissell  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

08/04/2003 LMUELLER 00000066 29186853

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

dommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP 01 FC:8021

> **PATENT** REEL: 014333 FRAME: 0554

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) Dollars, and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, LARRY C. CHILDS and DANNY RUMRILL, do hereby sell and assign to DRIPLESS, INC., a Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in a LONG GUN ASSEMBLY, invented by us, as described in the application for Design Patent executed concurrently herewith, together with all rights to said invention throughout the world, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Corporation or its nominee, as assignee of our interest, covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said Corporation or its representative any fact known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to help said Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Dated: June <u>30</u>, 2003

Dated: June **30** , 2003

**RECORDED: 07/23/2003** 

Layrly C. Childs

Danny Rumrill

drip1552\_des\_asnmt

PATENT REEL: 014333 FRAME: 0555